START

83
81
85

75
30

17
42
87
328

57
243
235
272
289
303
296
250
228
276
319
265
258
282
311

67

125
116
160
184
200
192
134
108
168
218
152
143
176
209

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

February 20, 2019

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

328

60
249
242
275
295
310
302
257
234
281
327
271
264
288
318

68

133
124
167
191
208
199
142
115
175
227
159
151
183
217

NAME
ANYOPER
DLVRTYPE
DSCHPMED
DUID
DUPERSID
EMERROOM
ERHEVIDX
EVENTRN
EVNTIDX
FFEEIDX
FFIPTYPE
IMPFLAG
IPBEGMM
IPBEGYR
IPDMD16X
IPDMR16X
IPDOF16X
IPDOR16X
IPDOT16X
IPDOU16X
IPDPV16X
IPDSF16X
IPDSL16X
IPDTC16X
IPDTR16X
IPDVAl6X
IPDWC16X
IPDXP16X
IPENDMM
IPENDYR
IPFMD16X
IPFMR16X
IPFOF16X
IPFOR16X
IPFOT16X
IPFOUl6X
IPFPV16X
IPFSF16X
IPFSL16X
IPFTC16X
IPFTR16X
IPFVAl6X
IPFWC16X
IPFXP16X

DESCRIPTION

ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED
VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY

MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE
DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT
EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT
EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID

FLAT FEE ID

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

IMPUTATION STATUS

EVENT START DATE - MONTH

EVENT START DATE - YEAR

DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)

DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)

DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF16X-IPDOT16X
EVENT END DATE - MONTH

EVENT END DATE - YEAR

FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE (IMPUTED)

FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF16X-IPFOT16X



START

98
89
56
72
69
54
329

79
77
345
341

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

February 20, 2019

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

107
97
56
74
71

340

80
78
345
344

NAME
IPTCl6X
IPXP16X
MPCDATA
NUMNIGHT
NUMNIGHX
PANEL
PERWT16F
PID
RSNINHOS
SPECCOND
VARPSU
VARSTR

DESCRIPTION

TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC16X+IPDTC16X)
TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP1l6X+IPDXP16X)
MPC DATA FLAG

NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER

# OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED
PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2016
PERSON NUMBER

REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL

HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2016

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2016



265

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

February 20, 2019

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

107
115
124
133
142
151
159
167
175
183
191
199
208
217
227
234
242
249
257
264
271

NAME
DUID

PID
DUPERSID
EVNTIDX
EVENTRN
ERHEVIDX
FFEEIDX
PANEL
MPCDATA
IPBEGYR
IPBEGMM
IPENDYR
IPENDMM
NUMNIGHX
NUMNIGHT
EMERROOM
SPECCOND
RSNINHOS
DLVRTYPE
ANYOPER
DSCHPMED
FFIPTYPE
IPXP16X
IPTC16X
IPFSF16X
IPFMR16X
IPFMD16X
IPFPV16X
IPFVAl6X
IPFTR16X
IPFOF16X
IPFSL16X
IPFWC16X
IPFOR16X
IPFOUl6X
IPFOT16X
IPFXP16X
IPFTC16X
IPDSF16X
IPDMR16X
IPDMD16X
IPDPV16X
IPDVAl6X
IPDTR16X

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

PERSON NUMBER

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

EVENT ID

EVENT ROUND NUMBER

EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT
FLAT FEE ID

PANEL NUMBER

MPC DATA FLAG

EVENT START DATE - YEAR

EVENT START DATE - MONTH

EVENT END DATE - YEAR

EVENT END DATE - MONTH

# OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED
NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER
DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT
HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION
REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL

VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY

ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED
MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP1l6X+IPDXP16X)
TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC1l6X+IPDTC16X)
FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)
FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF16X-IPFOT16X
TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)

DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)

DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)



START

272
276
282
289
296
303
311
319
328
329
341
345

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

February 20, 2019

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

275
281
288
295
302
310
318
327
328
340
344
345

NAME
IPDOF16X
IPDSL16X
IPDWC16X
IPDOR16X
IPDOUl6X
IPDOT16X
IPDXP16X
IPDTC16X
IMPFLAG
PERWT16F
VARSTR
VARPSU

DESCRIPTION

DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)
DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF16X-IPDOT16X
TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)
IMPUTATION STATUS

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2016
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2016
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2016



NAME

DUID

PID

DUPERSID

EVNTIDX

EVENTRN

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING UNIT ID

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE:

February 20,

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

PERSON NUMBER

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

ID

PERSON ID (DUID + PID)

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

EVENT

ID

ID

VALUE

VALID
TOTAL

EVENT

ID

ROUND NUMBER

VALUE

ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
ROUND
TOTAL

O WN R

PAGE:
2019

FORMAT TYPE START END
5.0 NUM 1 5
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,765 28,514,519
2,765 28,514,519
3.0 NUM 6 8
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,765 28,514,519
2,765 28,514,519
8.0 CHAR 9 16
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,765 28,514,519
2,765 28,514,519
12.0 CHAR 17 28
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,765 28,514,519
2,765 28,514,519
1.0 NUM 29 29
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
286 2,787,057
657 6,827,050
666 6,871,968
633 6,615,430
523 5,413,015
2,765 28,514,519

5



NAME

ERHEVIDX

FFEEIDX

PANEL

MPCDATA

IPBEGYR

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20, 2019

PAGE:

DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 12.0 CHAR 30 41
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,387 24,456,281
VALID ID 378 4,058,238
TOTAL 2,765 28,514,519
FLAT FEE ID 12.0 CHAR 42 53
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,758 28,457,818
VALID ID 7 56,701
TOTAL 2,765 28,514,519
PANEL NUMBER 2.0 NUM 54 55
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
PANEL 20 1,426 14,888,298
PANEL 21 1,339 13,626,221
TOTAL 2,765 28,514,519
MPC DATA FLAG 1.0 NuM 56 56
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
1 HAS MPC DATA 1,739 18,607,787
2 NO MPC DATA 1,026 9,906,731
TOTAL 2,765 28,514,519
EVENT START DATE - YEAR 4.0 NUM 57 60
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 0
2015 25 220,999
2016 2,739 28,293,520
TOTAL 2,765 28,514,519

6



NAME

IPBEGMM

IPENDYR

IPENDMM

NUMNIGHX

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK

2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

2019

DESCRIPTION

EVENT START DATE - MONTH

VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

1 - 12 MONTH
TOTAL

EVENT END DATE - YEAR

VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

2016
TOTAL

EVENT END DATE - MONTH

VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

1 - 12 MONTH
TOTAL

# OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED

VALUE

0 NUMBER OF NIGHTS
1 - 179 NUMBER OF NIGHTS
TOTAL

FORMAT

PAGE:

TYPE START END

UNWEIGHTED

61 62

WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

8
2,757
2,765

UNWEIGHTED

61,305
28,453,214
28,514,519

63 66

WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

1
2,764
2,765

UNWEIGHTED

0
28,514,519
28,514,519

67 68

WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

20
2,745
2,765

UNWEIGHTED

141,772
28,372,747
28,514,519

69 71

WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

60
2,705
2,765

632,643
27,881,875
28,514,519

7



NAME

NUMNIGHT

EMERROOM

SPECCOND

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

NUMBER OF NIGHTS STAYED AT PROVIDER

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 - 120 NUMBER OF NIGHTS
TOTAL

DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE:

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END

3.0 NUM 72 74

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
38 406,133

15 227,544

2,630 27,020,623

82 860,219

2,765 28,514,519

2.0 NUM 75 76

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
26 185,842

13 148,621

8 42,224

1,458 14,652,099
1,260 13,485,733
2,765 28,514,519

2.0 NUM 77 78

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
40 424,928

7 39,856

2 16,006

2,627 27,219,001

89 814,729

2,765 28,514,519

8



NAME

RSNINHOS

DLVRTYPE

ANYOPER

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

OPERATION OR SURGICAL PROCEDURE
TREATMENT/THERAPY

DIAGNOSTIC TESTS ONLY

GIVE BIRTH TO A BABY (MOTHER)
TO BE BORN (BABY)
PREGNANCY-RELATED COMPLICATIONS
91 OTHER (SPECIFY)

TOTAL

Ul WNER

VAGINAL OR CAESAREAN DELIVERY

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 VAGINAL DELIVERY
2 CAESAREAN SECTION
TOTAL

ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE:

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 NUM 79 80
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
26 210,941
11 66,849
3 28,249
809 8,756,192
1,072 11,509, 647
313 3,300,463
344 2,814,444
56 641,060
36 337,068
95 849,605
2,765 28,514,519
2.0 NUM 81 82
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
5 30,813
2,421 25,700,074
226 1,960,764
113 822,867
2,765 28,514,519
2.0 NUM 83 84
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
52 472,283
12 114,038
4 32,619
1,064 11,069,908
1,633 16,825,670
2,765 28,514,519

9



NAME

DSCHPMED

FFIPTYPE

IPXP16X

IPTC16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FLAT FEE BUNDLE

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 FLAT FEE STEM
2 FLAT FEE LEAF
TOTAL

TOT EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP1l6X+IPDXP16X)

VALUE

0

$8.03 - $4,521.84
$4,521.85 - $8,548.48
$8,548.49 - $15,882.17
$15,882.18 - $461,814.96
TOTAL

TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC16X+IPDTC16X)

VALUE

0

$55.37 - $15,796.51
$15,796.52 - $28,815.98
$28,815.99 - $54,413.50
$54,413.51 - $1,149,461.12
TOTAL

PAGE:

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 85 86

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
70 642,645

109 1,204,152

9 46,594

1,201 12,090,996
1,376 14,530,132
2,765 28,514,519

2.0 NUM 87 88

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,758 28,457,818

6 43,236

1 13,465

2,765 28,514,519

9.2 NUM 89 97

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
21 158,137

686 6,422,247

686 6,951,939

687 7,792,105

685 7,190,092

2,765 28,514,519

10.2 NUM 98 107
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2 15,555

692 7,246,770

690 7,099,874

691 7,200,510

690 6,951,810

2,765 28,514,519

10



NAME

IPFSF16X

IPFMR16X

IPFMD16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

FACILITY AMT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.56 - $100.00
$100.01 - $424.00
$424.01 - $1,274.62
$1,274.63 - $52,036.00
TOTAL

FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$6.40 - $3,771.09
$3,771.10 - $7,225.80
$7,225.81 - $12,660.22
$12,660.23 - $170,274.69
TOTAL

FACILITY AMT PD, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.04 - $1,499.60
$1,499.61 - $4,061.66
$4,061.67 - $7,676.25
$7,676.26 - $328,800.43
TOTAL

PAGE:

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END
8.2 NUM 108 115
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,098 20,610,906
179 1,912,645
155 1,853,254
167 2,185,848
166 1,951,866
2,765 28,514,519
9.2 NUM 116 124
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
1,683 15,987,083
272 2,949,840
269 3,462,815
271 3,201,970
270 2,912,811
2,765 28,514,519
9.2 NUM 125 133
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
1,918 22,408,505
214 1,853,925
210 1,461,726
212 1,368,126
211 1,422,238
2,765 28,514,519

11



NAME

IPFPV16X

IPFVAl6X

IPFTR16X

IPFOF16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

FACILITY AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$11.79 - $1,432.77
$1,432.78 - $5,744.66
$5,744.67 - $14,932.35
$14,932.36 - $382,812.23
TOTAL

FAC AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$131.59 - $5,870.25
$5,870.26 - $18,394.41
$18,394.42 - $30,761.20
$30,761.21 - $131,828.93
TOTAL

FACILITY AMT PD,TRICARE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0
$1.63 - $22,678.32
TOTAL

FACILITY AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0
$840.55 - $25,459.42
TOTAL

PAGE:

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END
9.2 NUM 134 142
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
1,875 17,039,385
224 2,991,132
221 2,942,947
224 3,156,630
221 2,384,424
2,765 28,514,519
9.2 NUM 143 151
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,711 27,952,766
14 123,845
13 111,588
14 154,060
13 172,260
2,765 28,514,519
8.2 NUM 152 159
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,709 27,775,792
56 738,727
2,765 28,514,519
8.2 NUM 160 167
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,760 28,467,535
5 46,984
2,765 28,514,519

12



NAME

IPFSL16X

IPFWC16X

IPFOR16X

IPFOU16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK PAGE:
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

FACILITY AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)

VALUE
0

$32.19 - $22,828.73
TOTAL

FACILITY AMT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

VALUE
0

$793.24 - $83,347.96
TOTAL

FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PRIV (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$12.83 - $982.66
$982.67 - $1,408.92
$1,408.93 - $7,199.56
$7,199.57 - $90,000.00
TOTAL

FACILITY AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$20.64 - $1,794.51
$1,794.52 - $3,941.95
$3,941.96 - $6,696.45
$6,696.46 - $61,175.39
TOTAL

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END
8.2 NUM 168 175
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,757 28,439,655
8 74,864
2,765 28,514,519
8.2 NUM 176 183
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,758 28,477,948
7 36,570
2,765 28,514,519
8.2 NUM 184 191
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,611 26,327,928
39 700,229
38 661,579
39 434,061
38 390,721
2,765 28,514,519
8.2 NUM 192 199
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,714 28,224,343
13 81,897
13 67,138
13 86,474
12 54,667

2,765 28,514,519

13



NAME

IPFOT16X

IPFXP16X

IPFTC16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

FACILITY AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$22.83 - $1,201.12
$1,201.13 - $3,505.19
$3,505.20 - $7,533.47
$7,533.48 - $111,283.95
TOTAL

FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF16X-IPFOT16X

VALUE

0

$7.04 - $3,811.71
$3,811.72 - $7,402.90
$7,402.91 - $14,174.70
$14,174.71 - $382,812.23
TOTAL

TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$55.37 - $12,997.03
$12,997.04 - $25,435.60
$25,435.61 - $48,854.25
$48,854.26 - $1,098,379.12
TOTAL

PAGE:
2019

FORMAT TYPE START END

9.2 NUM 200 208

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

2,655 27,246,229

28 407,505

27 308,584

28 322,816

27 229,385

2,765 28,514,519

9.2 NUM 209 217

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

58 541,844

677 6,354,901

677 6,924,108

677 7,699,675

676 6,993,990

2,765 28,514,519

10.2 NUM 218 227

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

2 15,555

691 7,082,775

691 7,253,274

691 7,333,334

690 6,829,581

2,765 28,514,519

14



NAME

IPDSF16X

IPDMR16X

IPDMD16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, FAMILY (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.79 - $42.46
$42.47 - $138.38
$138.39 - $377.64
$377.65 - $9,525.00
TOTAL

DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, MEDICARE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.71 - $249.48
$249.49 - $609.09
$609.10 - $1,351.81
$1,351.82 - $13,850.87
TOTAL

DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.14 - $118.22
$118.23 - $426.07
$426.08 - $1,138.31
$1,138.32 - $9,180.95
TOTAL

PAGE:

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END
7.2 NUM 228 234
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,275 22,863,058
123 1,358,333
122 1,455,002
124 1,475,100
121 1,363,026
2,765 28,514,519
8.2 NUM 235 242
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
1,718 16,567,331
262 3,084,546
262 2,867,931
262 3,035,866
261 2,958,844
2,765 28,514,519
7.2 NUM 243 249
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
1,977 22,674,678
197 1,645,212
197 1,537,673
197 1,349,190
197 1,307,766
2,765 28,514,519

15



NAME

IPDPV16X

IPDVAl6X

IPDTR16X

IPDOF16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

DOCTOR AMT PD, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.46 - $193.68
$193.69 - $848.64
$848.65 - $2,410.10
$2,410.11 - $73,046.01
TOTAL

DR AMT PD,VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$2.20 - $37.04

$37.05 - $220.86
$220.87 - $1,500.00
$1,500.01 - $3,371.10
TOTAL

DOCTOR AMT PD, TRICARE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$1.68 - $45.18
$45.19 - $126.85
$126.86 - $263.19
$263.20 - $2,176.59
TOTAL

DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0
TOTAL

PAGE:

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END
8.2 NUM 250 257
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
1,894 17,141,122
218 2,982,928
218 3,054,187
218 2,568,483
217 2,767,798
2,765 28,514,519
7.2 NUM 258 264
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,736 28,200,861
8 99,041
7 52,794
8 100,840
6 60,983
2,765 28,514,519
7.2 NUM 265 271
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,719 27,942,735
12 162,935
11 152,684
12 130,405
11 125,760
2,765 28,514,519
4.2 NUM 272 275
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,765 28,514,519
2,765 28,514,519
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NAME

IPDSL16X

IPDWC16X

IPDOR16X

IPDOU16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK

2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

DOCTOR AMT PD, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED)

VALUE
0

$26.67 - $860.00
TOTAL

DOCTOR AMOUNT PD, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED)

VALUE
0

$2.00 - $8,660.06
TOTAL

DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PRIVATE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.31 - $57.09
$57.10 - $186.42
$186.43 - $503.06
$503.07 - $4,969.39
TOTAL

DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH PUB (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$4.51 - $102.85
$102.86 - $303.30
$303.31 - $762.83
$762.84 - $4,881.45
TOTAL

PAGE:
2019

FORMAT TYPE START END

6.2 NUM 276 281

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

2,756 28,443,444

9 71,075

2,765 28,514,519

7.2 NUM 282 288

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

2,759 28,491,453

6 23,066

2,765 28,514,519

7.2  NUM 89 295

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

2,533 26,154,877

58 543,323

58 616,577

58 556,278

58 643,463

2,765 28,514,519

7.2  NUM 96 302

UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F

2,704 28,039,920

16 146,086

15 137,235

15 85,715

15 105,562

2,765 28,514,519
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NAME

IPDOT16X

IPDXP16X

IPDTC16X

MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20,

DESCRIPTION

DOCTOR AMT PD, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.63 - $41.65
$41.66 - $186.02
$186.03 - $495.84
$495.85 - $15,940.00
TOTAL

DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF16X-IPDOT16X

VALUE

0

$1.71 - $341.81
$341.82 - $933.56
$933.57 - $2,034.13
$2,034.14 - $79,002.73
TOTAL

TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED)

VALUE

0

$8.91 - $1,116.00
$1,116.01 - $2,987.25
$2,987.26 - $6,327.30
$6,327.31 - $144,487.40
TOTAL

PAGE:

2019
FORMAT TYPE START END
8.2 NUM 03 310
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
2,645 27,341,304
30 294,433
30 292,083
30 277,981
30 308,718
2,765 28,514,519
8.2 NUM 311 318
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
404 3,975,646
591 6,003,694
590 6,054,363
590 5,911,152
590 6,569,664
2,765 28,514,519
9.2 NUM 319 327
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
366 3,599,493
600 6,432,865
601 6,303,211
599 6,092,252
599 6,086,697
2,765 28,514,519
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MEPS HC-188D CODEBOOK PAGE: 19
2016 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS

DATE: February 20, 2019

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END
IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 1.0 NUM 328 328
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT16F
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 2 15,555
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 108 1,156,833
2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 1,532 16,563,018
3 FULLY IMPUTED 958 8,924,009
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 165 1,855,104
TOTAL 2,765 28,514,519
PERWT16F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2016 12.6 NUM 329 340
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
0.000000 WEIGHT 73
715.388994 - 98731.088891 WEIGHT 2,692
TOTAL 2,765
VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2016 4.0 NUM 341 344
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1,001 - 1,165 2,765
TOTAL 2,765
VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2016 1.0 NUM 345 345
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
1-3 2,765

TOTAL 2,765



